2O1O
Under the CEC guidelines, incentive-eligible modules
must report the following performance parameters, as verified
by an independent testing agency:
• Maximum power
• Temperature coefficients
• Nominal operating cell temperature (NOCT)
• Performance at STC and NOCT

175 157.3
+/-5
12.9 13.9 35.8 4.90 43.6 5.47
15 MC3 Black
Grey 62.72 31.10
BP 175I 175 157.3 12.4 13.3 35.8 4.90 43.6 5.47 Grey 62.48 32.61
BP 4180T Mono 180 161.8
+5/-3
13.3 14.4 35.8 5.03 43.6 5.58
20 MC4
Silver White
62.48 31.10
BP 3180T
Poly
180 161.8 13.3 14.4 35.6 5.00 43.6 5.40 62.48 31.10
BP3220T 220 193.1 12.3 13.2 28.9 7.60 36.6 8.20
65.63 39.37 42.77
BP3220B 220 193.1 12.3 13.2 28.9 7.60 36.6 8.20 Black Grey
BP3225T 225 197.7 12.5 13.5 29.1 7.70 36.6 8.30
Silver White
BP3230T 230 202.2 12.8 13.8 29.1 7.90 36.7 8.40
Canadian Solar
CS6A-150PE Poly 150 132.6 +/-3.3 10.7
DNR
(Did Not
Report)
23.1 6.50 28.8 7.12 -0.42
-0.35
0.08
45
15
MC4 Silver White
52.13 38.66
1.57
35.27
6 10/25
CS5A-160M Mono 160 145.4
+/-3.1
11.6 34.9 4.58 43.6 4.97
-0.45 0.06
10 62.80 31.54 34.17
CS6A-160P
Poly
160 139.6 11.4 23.1 6.92 28.9 7.51
15
52.13 38.66 35.27
CS6A-160PE 160 141.7 11.4 23.1 6.92 28.9 7.51 -0.42 0.08 52.13 38.66 35.27
CS5A-170M Mono 170 154.7
+/-2.9
12.4 35.5 4.79 44.1 5.19
-0.45 0.06
10 62.80 31.54 34.17
CS6A-170P
Poly
170 148.6 12.1 23.2 7.33 29.2 7.85
15
52.13 38.66 35.27
CS6P-170PE 170 150.0 9.8 28.7 5.93 35.8 6.62 -0.42 0.08 64.49 38.66 44.09
CS5A-180M Mono 180 164.0
+/-2.8
13.1 36.1 4.99 44.5 5.40
-0.45 0.06
10 62.80 31.54 34.17
CS6A-180P
Poly
180 157.6 12.9 23.6 7.62 29.4 8.20
15
52.13 38.66 35.27
CS6P-180PE 180 159.0 10.4 28.7 6.26 35.9 6.98
-0.42 0.08
64.49 38.66
44.09
CS6P-190PE 190 168.1 +/-2.6 11.0 28.8 6.60 36.0 7.33
CS6P-200P 200 172.8
+/-2.5
11.6 28.9 6.93 36.2 7.68 -0.45 0.06
CS6P-200PE 200 177.1 11.6 28.9 6.93 36.2 7.68 -0.42 0.08
CS6P-210P 210 181.7 +/-2.4 12.1 28.9 7.26 36.4 7.91
-0.45 0.06
CS5P-220M Mono 220 201.5
+/-2.3
12.0 46.9 4.69 58.4 5.10 10 63.07 41.77
CS6P-220P Poly 220 190.7 12.7 29.3 7.52 36.6 8.09 15 64.49 38.66
CS5P-230M Mono 230 210.9
+/-2.2
12.6 47.5 4.84 58.8 5.25 10 63.07 41.77
CS6P-230P Poly 230 199.6 13.3 29.8 7.71 36.8 8.34 15 64.49 38.66
CS5P-240M Mono 240 220.4 +/-2.1 13.1 48.1 4.99 59.3 5.40 10 63.07 41.77
Day4 Energy
Day4 48MC 160
Poly

Day4 48MC 185 185 166.3 13.3 14.3 23.8 7.77 29.5 8.20
Day4 48MC 190 190 170.9 13.6 14.7 24.0 7.92 29.7 8.30
ET Solar
ET-M572165
Mono
165 146.5
+3/-1
12.0 12.9 35.8 4.60 44.1 5.19
-0.47 -0.40 0.06 44 10
MC4 Silver White
62.20 31.81
1.97
34.20
5 12/25
ET-M572170 170 151.1 12.4 13.3 36.1 4.71 44.2 5.30
ET-M572175 175 155.7 12.7 13.7 36.2 4.83 44.3 5.50
ET-M572180 180 157.7
+/-3
13.1 14.1 36.3 4.95 44.6 5.61
ET-M572185 185 162.2 13.5 14.5 36.3 5.09 44.6 5.80
ET-P654190
Poly
190 167.9
+3/-1
12.0 12.9 26.8 7.10 32.5 7.72
-0.46 -0.35 0.07 45 12
58.35 39.06 39.30
ET-P654195 195 172.4 12.3 13.3 27.0 7.22 32.8 7.98
ET-P654200 200 176.9 12.6 13.6 27.2 7.36 32.7 7.86
ET-P654205 205 181.5 13.0 13.9 27.3 7.50 32.8 8.10
ET-P654210 210 186.1 +/-3 13.3 14.3 27.5 7.63 32.8 8.30
ET-P672255 255 226.6
+3/-1
12.2 12.1 35.2 7.23 43.9 7.85
77.00 39.10 2.00 50.70
ET-P672260 260 231.2 12.4 13.4 36.0 7.23 43.5 7.79
ET-P672265 265 235.8 12.7 13.7 36.4 7.28 43.6 7.90
ET-P672270 270 237.2 12.9 13.9 36.4 7.42 43.6 7.90
ET-P672275 275 241.7 13.2 14.2 36.7 7.49 43.8 7.96
ET-P672280 280 246.3 +/-3 13.4 14.4 36.7 7.63 43.8 7.98
PV guide
53
Manufacturer Model

90%/80%
Evergreen Solar
ES-C-110-fa2
Ribbon
110 99.1
+5/-5
9.9 10.6 16.8 6.57 20.9 7.33
-0.43 -0.31 0.05 45 15 J-Box
Silver
White
62.40 25.67
1.60
27.00
5 10/25
ES-C-115-fa4 115 103.7 10.3 11.1 17.9 6.42 22.3 7.15
ES-C-120-fa2 120 108.3 10.8 11.6 17.3 6.95 21.3 7.62
ES-C-125-fa4 125 112.9 11.2 12.1 18.4 6.81 22.6 7.37
ES-B-180-fa1/fb1 180 154.6 +3.4/-2 11.2 12.0 17.1 10.53 21.3 11.64
-0.49 -0.34 0.06 46
20 MC4
61.80
37.50
40.10ES-B-190-fa1/fb1 190 163.4 +2.6/-2 11.8 12.7 17.4 10.92 21.5 11.95
ES-B-195-fa1/fb1 195 167.9 +2.6/-0 12.1 13.1 17.6 11.08 21.7 12.11
ES-A-200-fa3 200 180.7 +2.5/-0 11.8 12.7 18.1 11.05 22.6 11.80
-0.43 -0.31 0.05 45 Black 65.00 1.80 41.00ES-A-205-fa3 205 185.4
+2.4/-0
12.1 13.1 18.2 11.27 22.7 11.93
ES-A-210-fa3 210 190.0 12.4 13.4 18.3 11.48 22.8 12.11
GE Energy
GEPVp-200-M
Poly

LS 185 Mono 185 165.6 +/- 3 13.5 14.5 37.1 5.01 45.4 5.27 -0.47 -0.38 0.10 45 10 MC4 Black /
Silver White 62.20 31.80 1.40 34.10 5 10/25
Mitsubishi
PV-EE120MF5N
Poly
120 108.7
+10/-5
11.1 11.9 17.2 6.99 21.6 7.75
-0.45 -0.34 0.05 48 15 MC4 Black White
58.90 26.50
1.81
29.80
5 10/25
PV-EE125MF5N 125 112.4 11.5 12.4 17.3 7.23 21.8 7.90
PV-EE130MF5N 130 117.0 12.0 12.9 17.4 7.47 21.9 8.05
PV-UD175MF5 175 157.0
+/-3
11.8 12.7 23.9 7.32 30.2 7.93
65.30 32.80 37.00
PV-UD180MF5 180 161.6 12.1 13.0 24.2 7.45 30.4 8.03
PV-UD185MF5 185 166.2 12.4 13.4 24.4 7.58 30.6 8.13
PV-UD190MF5 190 169.8 12.8 13.7 24.7 7.71 30.8 8.23
NingBo Solar
TDB125×125-72-P 150W
Mono

5 12/25IP-VAP210
Poly
210 183.7 12.02 13.0 27.47 7.58 36.9 8.10 0.135 48
64.60 38.94 1.91 51.70
IP-VAP230 230 201.0 13.17 14.2 27.66 7.72 36.8 8.32 -0.36 0.125 49
REC
REC205AE-US
Poly
205 178.2
+/-3
11.5 12.4 27.2 7.60 36.0
8.30
-0.50 -0.37 0.11 49 15 MC4 Silver /
Black White 65.55 39.02 1.69 48.50 5 10/25
REC210AE-US 210 182.7 11.8 12.7 27.6 7.60 36.1
REC215AE-US 215 187.2 12.1 13.0 28.0 7.70 36.3
REC220AE-US 220 191.7 12.4 13.3 28.4 7.80 36.4
8.40REC225AE-US 225 196.2 12.7 13.6 28.8 7.80 36.6
REC230AE-US 230 200.7 12.9 13.9 29.1 7.90 36.8
Sanyo
HIT-190BA19
Mono,
a-Si
190 171.2
+10/-0
15.2 16.4 54.8 3.47 67.5 3.75
-0.30
-0.25 0.02
45
15
MC4 Black White 51.90 34.60 1.80 33.07 5
10/20
HIT-186DA31 186 172.6 14.22/18.23 15.32/19.63 54.82/55.13 3.402/4.323 67.52/68.23 3.682/4.783
47 MC3 Silver None 53.20 35.35 2.36 50.70 2HIT-190DA31 190 176.8 14.62/18.63 15.72/20.03 55.32/55.63 3.442/4.373 68.12/68.83 3.702/4.813
HIT-195DA31 195 181.1 14.92/19.13 16.12/20.53 55.82/56.13 3.502/4.453 68.72/69.53 3.732/4.853 -0.29
HIT-195BA19 195 179.8 15.6 16.8 55.3 3.53 68.1 3.79 -0.30
45
MC4 Black White
51.90 34.60
1.80
33.07
5
HIT-200BA19 200 184.5 16.0 17.2 55.8 3.59 68.7 3.83
-0.29
HIT-205BA19 205 185.1 16.4 17.7 56.7 3.62 68.8 3.84
HIT-205NKHA1 205 190.2 15.1 16.3 40.7 5.05 50.3 5.54
-0.34
-0.28 0.04
46 62.20 31.40 35.30HIT-210NKHA1 210 194.9 15.5 16.7 41.3 5.09 50.9 5.57
HIT-215NKHA1 215 199.6 15.9 17.1 42.0 5.13 51.6 5.61 -0.27 0.03
1 Bifacial module  2 At STC  3 At up to 30% backside irradiance contribution
PV guide
55

-0.47 -0.34 0.04 DNR DNR MC4 Silver DNR 62.20 31.80 1.65 35.30 5 25
SDM-170/(170)-72M 170 149.8 12.4 35.8 4.76 43.6 5.25
SDM-170/(175)-72M 175 154.3 12.7 36.2 4.85 43.9 5.30
SDM-170/(180)-72M 180 158.9 13.1 36.8 4.90 44.2 5.35
SDM-170/(185)-72M 185 163.4 13.5 37.5 4.95 44.5 5.40
Sharp
ND-72ERUC4
Poly
72 63.2
+10/-5
5.8 12.5 10.0 7.18 12.7 7.89
-0.49 -0.36 0.05 48 15
MC Black Black 45.87 38.98 1.81 23.10
1 10/25
ND-72ELUC4 72 63.2 5.8 12.4 10.0 7.18 12.7 7.89
ND-123UJF 123 108.2 11.5 12.4 17.2 7.15 21.8 7.99
J-Box Silver White 59.00 26.10 1.80 30.86
ND-130UJF 130 113.8 12.2 13.1 17.4 7.50 21.9 8.20
ND-N2ECUF 142 124.1 11.4 12.3 19.9 7.13 25.2 7.84
MC
Black Black 45.87 38.98 1.81 31.96
ND-N2ECUC 142 124.1 11.4 12.3 19.9 7.13 25.2 7.84
NE-165U1 165 144.6 11.8 12.7 34.6 4.77 43.1 5.46
Silver White 62.00 32.50 1.80 37.49
NE-165UC1 165 144.6 11.8 12.7 34.6 4.77 43.1 5.31
ND-167UC1 167 147.3 11.8 12.7 23.0 7.27 29.0 8.02 Black Black 52.30 39.10 2.30 36.40
NE-170U1 170 149.1 12.1 13.1 34.8 4.90 43.2 5.47
Silver White 62.00 32.50 1.80
35.30NE-170UC1 170 149.1 12.1 13.1 34.8 4.90 43.2 5.47
NT-170UC1
Mono
170 147.3 12.1 13.1 34.8 4.90 43.2 5.47
NT-175U1 175 151.8 12.5 13.5 35.4 4.95 44.4 5.40 37.50
NT-175UC1 175 151.8 12.5 13.5 35.4 4.95 44.4 5.40 35.30
ND-176U1Y
Poly
176 152.4 12.4 13.3 23.4 7.52 29.3 8.22
Black Black 52.30 39.10 2.30 36.40
ND-176UC1 176 152.4 12.4 13.3 23.4 7.52 29.3 8.22
NT-180U1 Mono 180 156.3 12.9 13.8 35.9 5.02 44.8 5.60 Silver White 62.00 32.50 1.80 37.50
ND-187UC1
Poly
187 164.7 13.2 14.2 25.8 7.25 32.7 7.99
Black Black
52.30
39.10
2.30
36.40
ND-198U1F 198 170.5 12.4 13.4 26.3 7.52 32.9 8.23
58.70 39.60
ND-198UC1 198 170.5 12.4 13.4 26.3 7.52 32.9 8.23
ND-200U1F 200 173.0 11.4 12.3 28.4 7.04 36.0 7.90
Silver White
64.60 1.80
44.10
ND-200UC1 200 173.0 11.4 12.3 28.4 7.04 36.0 7.90
ND-208U1F 208 180.1 11.9 12.8 28.7 7.25 36.3 7.99 46.30
ND-208UC1 208 180.1 11.9 12.8 28.7 7.25 36.3 7.99 44.10
ND-216U1F 216 185.0 12.3 13.3 28.9 7.48 36.5 8.10 46.30
ND-216UC1 216 185.0 12.3 13.3 28.9 7.48 36.5 8.10
44.10\
ND-U216C1 216 185.0 12.3 13.3 30.2 7.16 36.7 7.85
ND-216U2 216 187.3 12.3 13.3 28.7 7.53 36.3 8.35 46.30
ND-220U1F 220 188.5 12.5 13.5 29.2 7.54 36.5 8.24
44.10
ND-220UC1 220 188.5 12.5 13.5 29.2 7.54 36.5 8.24
ND-224U1F 224 192.6 12.8 13.7 29.3 7.66 36.6 8.33
ND-224UC1 224 192.6 12.8 13.7 29.3 7.66 36.6 8.33
ND-U224C1 224 192.6 12.8 13.7 30.2 7.42 36.9 8.07
ND-V230A1 230 198.0 13.1 14.1 30.3 7.60 37.0 8.24
44.00
ND-U230C1 230 198.0 13.1 14.1 30.3 7.60 37.0 8.24
NU-U230F3
Mono
230 207.1 13.1 14.1 30.0 7.67 37.0 8.40
NU-U235F1 235 211.7 13.4 14.4 30.0 7.84 37.0 8.60 Black Black

160-24-M165
Mono
165 147.2
+/-5
12.0 12.9 35.8 4.61 44.0 5.10
-0.40 -0.38 0.04 45
8
MC4 Silver/
Black
White/
Black
62.20 31.80
1.77 33.00 3 10/25
160-24-M170 170 151.8 12.4 13.3 35.9 4.74 44.5 5.12
190-27-M170 170 150.4 10.6 11.4 26.1 6.51 32.4 7.49 12 58.80 39.37
160-24-M175 175 156.4 12.7 13.7 36.0 4.86 44.8 5.17 8 62.20 31.80
190-27-M175 175 155.0 10.9 11.7 26.2 6.68 32.5 7.69 12 58.80 39.37
160-24-M180 180 161.0 13.1 14.1 36.0 5.00 45.0 5.20 8 62.20 31.80
190-27-M180 180 159.5 11.2 12.1 26.3 6.84 32.6 7.78
12 58.80 39.37
190-27-P200
Poly
200 177.7 12.4 13.4 26.9 7.44 32.8 8.24
190-27-P205 205 182.3 12.8 13.7 27.0 7.60 32.9 8.35
190-27-P210 210 186.8 13.1 14.0 27.1 7.75 33.0 8.48
SolarWorld
SW 165
Mono

210 188.9
+/-5
15.7 16.9 40.0 5.25 47.7 5.75
-0.38
-0.29
0.06
46
15
MC4 Black
Black
61.39
31.42
1.81
33.10
10 12/25
SPR-215-WHT 215 195.5 16.1 17.3 39.8 5.40 48.3 5.80 -0.28 45 White
SPR-225-BLK 225 202.9 16.8 18.1 41.0 5.49 48.5 5.87
-0.27
46 20
20
Black
SPR-230-WHT 230 209.5 17.2 18.5 41.0 5.61 48.7 5.99
45 White
SPR-305-WHT 305 280.6 17.4 18.7 54.7 5.58 64.2 5.96
-0.28 15 41.18 41.00SPR-310-WHT 310 285.0 17.7 19.0 54.7 5.67 64.2 6.05
SPR-315-WHT 315 290.0 17.9 19.3 54.7 5.76 64.2 6.14
Suntech
STP170S-24/Ab-1(Blk)
Mono
170 147.3
+/-3
12.4 DNR 35.2 4.83 43.8 5.14
-0.48
-0.34
0.02
45
15
MC4
Black Black
62.20 31.80
1.38
34.10
5 12/25
STP170S-24/Ab-1 170 147.5 12.4 13.3 35.2 4.83 43.8 5.14 0.04 Silver White 34.17
STP175S-24/Ab-1(Blk) 175 151.8 12.7 DNR 35.2 4.95 44.2 5.20 0.02 Black Black 34.10
STP175S-24/Ab-1 175 152.0 12.7 13.7 35.2 4.95 44.2 5.20 0.04 Silver White 34.17
STP180S-24/Ab-1(Blk) 180 156.2 13.1 DNR 35.6 5.05 44.4 5.40 0.02 Black Black 34.10
STP180S-24/Ab-1 180 156.5 13.1 14.1 35.6 5.05 44.4 5.40 0.04
Silver White
34.17
STP190-18/Ub-1
Poly
190 162.5 12.0 12.9 26.0 7.31 33.0 7.89
-0.47 0.05 20
58.30
39.10
37.04STP200-18/Ub-1 200 171.4 12.6 13.6 26.2 7.63 33.4 8.12
STP210-18/Ub-1 210 180.3 13.3 14.3 26.4 7.95 33.6 8.33
STP260-24/Vb-1 260 231.3 12.4 13.4 34.8 7.47 44.0 8.09
77.00 2.00 59.50STP270-24/Vb-1 270 236.9 12.9 13.9 35.0 7.71 44.5 8.12
STP280-24/Vb-1 280 246.0 13.4 14.4 35.2 7.95 44.8 8.33
Trina Solar
TSM-165DA01
Mono
165 146.0
+/-3
12.0 13.3 35.6 4.65 43.2 5.20
-0.45 -0.35 0.05 47
9
Tyco Silver/
Black
White/
Black
62.24 31.85 1.57 34.40
5 10/25
TSM-170DA01 170 150.6 12.3 13.7 35.8 4.76 43.6 5.25
TSM-175DA01 175 155.1 12.7 14.1 36.2 4.85 43.9 5.30
TSM-180DA01 180 159.6 13.1 14.5 36.8 4.90 44.2 5.35
TSM-185DA01 185 164.3 13.4 14.9 37.5 4.95 44.5 5.40
TSM-220PA05 Poly 220 192.9 12.5 13.9 29.8 7.39 36.8 8.00
15 64.96 39.05 1.81 43.00
TSM-220DA05 Mono 220 193.6 12.5 13.9 29.8 7.39 36.8 8.00
TSM-230PA05 Poly 230 202.0 13.1 14.6 30.0 7.66 37.0 8.18
TSM-230DA05 Mono 230 202.7 13.1 14.6 30.0 7.66 37.0 8.18
TSM-240PA05 Poly 240 211.0 13.6 15.2 30.6 7.84 37.5 8.38
TSM-240DA05 Mono 240 211.8 13.6 15.2 30.6 7.84 37.5 8.38
UniSolar
PVL-68
a-Si